5

7

14

20

[Resolution supporting the Girl Scouts of America for their inclusive policies.]

Resolution commending the Girl Scouts of America for its reasoned policy of nondiscrimination and its leaders' courageous articulation and implementation of this nondiscrimination policy.

WHEREAS, The Girl Scouts of America provides positive educational and communityoriented programming for girls and young women, and has contributed to the development of millions of girls in its long and distinguished history; and

WHEREAS, the Girl Scouts of America have maintained and publicized an official policy of inclusion that refuses to discriminate on the basis of sexual orientation; and,

WHEREAS, the Girl Scouts of America's National President, Connie Matsui, has been supportive of this non-discrimination policy, most recently making positive comments about the educational video "That's a Family," which positive depicts lesbian and gay families; and,

WHEREAS, the Girl Scouts of America have come under attack by the American Family Association, a conservative advocacy organization, for refusing to discriminate against individuals who are gay or lesbian or children with gay or lesbian parents; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends the Girl Scouts of America for its reasoned policy of non-discrimination; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors strongly supports leaders of the Girl Scouts of America for their courageous articulation and implementation of this nondiscrimination policy.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	011119	Date Passed:
Resolution commending the Girl Scouts of America for its reasoned policy of non-discrimination and its leaders' courageous articulation and implementation of this non-discrimination policy.		
June 18, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED  Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee		
	File No. 011119	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 18, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
Q	JUN 29 2001	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.